 36 v1.12 / Modification rights reserved EE071
Low Power OEM Humidity and Temperature
Probe with Modbus Interface
stables, incubators, hatchers
storage rooms
wireless transmitters
data loggers and handhelds
highest accuracy

Modbus/USB configuration adapter HA011012
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Order Example
Accessories (For further information, see data sheet “Accessories”)
M12x1 flange
brown...+UB
white.....B-RS485
blue......A-RS485
black....GND
grey......shielding
M16x1.5
1...+UB
2...B-RS485
3...A-RS485
4...GND
EE071:
Modbus Map
Register
address
Protocol
address
Parameter
name
30026 0x19 Temperature  [°C]
30028 0x1B Temperature [°F]
30030 0x1D Rel Humidity [%]
30032 0x1F Abs Humidity [g/m³]
30034 0x21 Dew Point [°C]
30036 0x23 Dew Point [°F]
30038 0x25 Mixing ratio [g/kg]
Register
address
Protocol
address
Parameter
name
30040 0x27 Temperature  [°C]
30041 0x28 Temperature [°F]
30042 0x29 Rel Humidity [%]
30043 0x2A Abs Humidity [g/m³]
30044 0x2B Dew Point [°C]
30045 0x2C Dew Point [°F]
30046 0x2D Mixing ratio [g/kg]
Register
address
Protocol
address
Parameter
name
60001 0x00 Slave-ID
The measured values are saved as a 32Bit float value from 0x19 to 0x25 and as 16Bit signed integer
between 0x27 and 0x2D.
The factory setting for the Slave-ID is 247 as an integer 16Bit value.
This ID can be customised in the register 0x00 (value margin 1 - 247 permitted).
The serial number as ASCII-code is located at register address 30001-30008.
FLOAT: INTEGER:* INTEGER:
* Values are stored with a scaling of 1:100
(e.g.: 2550 is equivalent to 25.5°C)
MODEL HOUSING FILTER BAUD RATE2) PARITY2) STOPBITS2)
Humidity and Temperature (HT) polycarbonat (P) membrane filter (B) 9600 (A) odd (O) 1 stopbit (1)
metal (M) metal grid filter (polycarbonat) (C) 19200 (B) even (E) 2 stopbits (2)
PTFE - filter  (E) 38400 (C) no parity (N)
metal grid filter (stainless steel) 1) (I)
EE071-